
CHAMPIONSHIP TABLES 2018
Drivers - Road Rally

Kevin Papper 216
Ken Cawsey 132
Sion Lewis 123
John Jones 95
Kevin Parry 88
Len Evans 87
Steven Hatcher 84
Trefor Rowlands 70
Stephen Jones 70
Carwyn Madoc-Jones 69
Mark Jones 63
Robert Bryn Jones 58
David Ricketts 55
David Berry 52
David Hughes 43
Andrew Ellis 22
Andrew Darlington 1

Drivers - Stage Rally Tarmac
Trevor Groves 141
Jonathan Whalley 98
Myfyr Owen 88
Andy Williams 31
Rhodri Owen Roberts 29
Lauren Groves 16

Drivers - Sporting
Robert Bryn Jones 210
Tudur Evans 204
Alun Evans 80
Sion Lewis 46
Alun Hayward 41

Navigators - Road Rally
Robert Bryn Jones 714
Cyril Jones 111
Tom Jones 95
Aled Wyn Jones 94
Robert Smith 93
Alun Hayward 87
Peter Dale 87
Tim Underwood 84
Meirion Wyn Gadd 78
Gareth Price 71
Shaun Holt 70
Gwyndaf Evans 69
Mike Jones(Ruthin) 63
Dafydd Gwynedd 61
John Lord 52
Stuart Thomas 1
Antonio Giovinazzo 1
Justyn Davies 1

Navigators - Stage Rally Tarmac
Heather Merrison 259
Lauren Groves 141
Catrin Jones 126
Peter Dennis 98
Alun Hayward 58
Ken Cawsey 35
Andrew Darlington 31
Robert Bryn Jones 27

Night Nav Drivers (Expert)
Peter Dale 160
Robert Bryn Jones 105
Len Evans 90

Night Nav Navigators (Expert)
Robert Bryn Jones 35

Junior Championship
Tudur Evans 393
Josh Jones 291
Callum Evans 220

Newcomers Championship
Clare Evans 85
Tim Underwood 83
Arwyn Davies 30
David Berry 26
John Lord 26
Brenda Ricketts 25
Antonio Giovinazzo 10.5
Lucy Hatcher 10
Justyn Davies 0.5

Night Nav Drivers (Novice)
Glyn Jones 195
John Leckie 132
Len Evans 68
Liam Thomas 60
David Barnes 35
Carwyn Madoc-Jones 35
John Morris 25
Robert Smith 25
Alun Evans 21

Night Nav Navigators (Novice)
Josh Jones 195
Callum Evans 151
Paula Evans 133
Tudur Evans 46
Lynn Barnes 35
John Morris 35
Ifan Jones 35
Gwyndaf Evans 30
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Gareth W Jones Championship
Robert Bryn Jones 370
Alun Hayward 197
Tudur Evans 174
Alun Evans 148
Glyn Jones 140
Paul Davies 140
Josh Jones 140
Rob Lloyd 140
Heather Merrison 128
Peter Dale 126
Callum Evans 120
Len Evans 116
Lauren Groves 106
Trefor Rowlands 106
Chris Noble 100
Phill Harrison 100
Andrew Darlington 97
Peter Williams 90
John Morris 90
Haydn Parry 90
Trevor Groves 90
Stuart Jones 80
Kevin Papper 74
Pat Jones 70
Eddie Blackwell 70
Myfyr Owen 68
Gwyndaf Evans 66
Ken Cawsey 64
Steven Hatcher 62
Tim Underwood 62
Neil Lloyd 60
Norman Nevitte 60
Paula Evans 60
Sion Lewis 58
Catrin Jones 58
Dave Perkins 50
John Leckie 50
William Rowlands 50
Clare Evans 50
Rachel Williams 50
Geraint Jones 50
Nia Roberts 50
Carwyn Madoc-Jones 46
Robert Smith 42
Steve Moss 40
John G Jones 40
Kevin Robinson 40
Peter Dennis 33
Jonathan Whalley 33
Stuart Thomas 31
Rob John Jones 30
Graham Thomas 30
Rhys Williams 30
Iwan Williams 30
Philip Caldwell 30
Aaron Gray 30
Arwyn Davies 30
David Ricketts 26
Guy Woodcock 20
Carwyn Lloyd 20
Eryl Williams 20
Derek Jones 20
Leanne Perkins 20
Phil Jones 20
Roger Clark 20
Kate Shone 20
Liam Thomas 20
Tracey Davies 20

Tom Jones 16
Stephen Jones 16
Mike Jones(Ruthin) 16
David Hughes 16
Gareth Price 16
David Berry 16
Shaun Holt 16
Cyril Jones 16
Rhodri Owen Roberts 16
Aled Wyn Jones 16
Andrew Ellis 16
John Lord 16
Andy Williams 16
Meirion Wyn Gadd 16
Mark Jones 16
Dafydd Gwynedd 16
Kevin Parry 16
John Jones 16
Antonio Giovinazzo 11
Brian Howatson 10
Brenda Ricketts 10
Barry Bartlett 10
Ben Arwyn Jones 10
Alun Pierce-Jones 10
Keith Davis 10
Sion Pierce-Jones 10
Richard Marshall 10
Peter Welch 10
Paul Roscoe 10
Nigel Griffiths 10
Nia Wyn Jones 10
Mike Jones 10
Lynn Barnes 10
Keith A.J. Cross 10
Lucy Hatcher 10
David Barnes 10
John Broadhurst 10
Janet Thomas 10
Ifan Jones 10
Ian Marshall 10
Gareth Williams 10
Euron Lloyd 10
Dorothy Noble 10
Dilwyn Lloyd 10
Justyn Davies 1
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Marshals Championship
130Paul Davies
100Chris Noble

90Haydn Parry
80Trefor Rowlands
60Norman Nevitte
50Callum Evans
50Eddie Blackwell
50Glyn Jones
50Josh Jones
50Phill Harrison
40Len Evans
40Andrew Darlington
40Alun Evans
40Kevin Robinson
40Peter Dale
40Tudur Evans
40Steve Moss
40Stuart Jones
30Clare Evans
30Arwyn Davies
30William Rowlands
30Pat Jones
30Rob John Jones
30Peter Williams
30Philip Caldwell
30Alun Hayward
20Kate Shone
20Rhys Williams
20Tracey Davies
20Rachel Williams
20Eryl Williams
20Neil Lloyd
20Phil Jones
20Roger Clark
20Guy Woodcock
20Rob Lloyd
20Iwan Williams
10Gareth Williams
10Dilwyn Lloyd
10Tim Underwood
10Dorothy Noble
10Derek Jones
10Dave Perkins
10Trevor Groves
10Geraint Jones
10Barry Bartlett
10Antonio Giovinazzo
10Alun Pierce-Jones
10Brian Howatson
10Keith A.J. Cross
10Peter Welch
10Robert Bryn Jones
10Nigel Griffiths
10Nia Wyn Jones
10Nia Roberts
10Mike Jones
10Lucy Hatcher
10Janet Thomas
10Keith Davis
10Stuart Thomas
10Steven Hatcher
10John Morris
10Richard Marshall
10John Broadhurst
10Lauren Groves
10Ian Marshall
10Gwyndaf Evans
10Graham Thomas
10Sion Pierce-Jones

73
70
70
69
62
60
60
56
51
50
49Carwyn Madoc-Jones
48
45
41
40
40
40
38
36
35
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
18
17
16
12
10
10
10

Social Championship
231Paul Davies
206Robert Bryn Jones
202Rob Lloyd
154Alun Evans
143Tudur Evans
135Peter Williams
120Phill Harrison
119John Morris
118Stuart Jones
115Alun Hayward
107Neil Lloyd
104Pat Jones
100Chris Noble

96Josh Jones
91Trefor Rowlands
90Gwyndaf Evans
90Haydn Parry
88Nia Roberts
88Geraint Jones
87Dave Perkins
86Andrew Darlington
85Glyn Jones
85Clare Evans
83William Rowlands

John G Jones
Rachel Williams
Eddie Blackwell
Callum Evans
Aaron Gray
Peter Dale
Norman Nevitte
Stuart Thomas
Leanne Perkins
Steven Hatcher

Carwyn Lloyd
Derek Jones
Tim Underwood
Kevin Robinson
Steve Moss
Len Evans
Graham Thomas
Rhys Williams
Iwan Williams
Sion Lewis
Arwyn Davies
Rob John Jones
Philip Caldwell
Brenda Ricketts
Kevin Papper
David Ricketts
Ben Arwyn Jones
Eryl Williams
Tracey Davies
Guy Woodcock
Myfyr Owen
Kate Shone
Roger Clark
Phil Jones
Paul Roscoe
Euron Lloyd
Catrin Jones
Paula Evans
Barry Bartlett
Antonio Giovinazzo
Alun Pierce-Jones

Brian Howatson
Lauren Groves
Trevor Groves
Sion Pierce-Jones
Richard Marshall
Peter Welch
Nigel Griffiths
Nia Wyn Jones
Keith A.J. Cross
Lucy Hatcher
Dilwyn Lloyd
Keith Davis
John Broadhurst
Janet Thomas
Ian Marshall
Gareth Williams
Dorothy Noble
Mike Jones

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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